PRELIMINARY BULLETIN
2000 NATIONAL MATCHES

CAMP PERRY, OHIO

MATCH NO. 105 --- NATIONAL TROPHY INFANTRY TEAM MATCH

PLACE AWARDS

MATCH WINNER

MATCH SECOND

MATCH THIRD

HIGH CIV TEAM

TOTAL COMPETITORS ENTERED --- 54
TOTAL COMPETITORS FIRING - 54
TOTAL ZERO SCORES 0

COMPETITOR SCORE

NI105 USMC WILSON 1432

COACH  SSGT ANDREW WILSON, L USMC

CAPTAIN SGT JOHN ARCULARIUS, F USMC

1718 SGT JOHN ARCULARIUS, F USMC

1817 CWO PHILLIP RUCKS, E USMC

2128 SGT ROBERT MANGO, M USMC

2433 GYSG ADAM CASTILLO USMC

2811 SSGT STACIE POLICH, M USMC

2859 GYSG THOMAS GILBERT, B USMC

2174 SSGT RICHARD THREATT, S USMC

NI103 USAMU BENTSON 1368

CAPTAIN CHARLES COFFEY, E

3094 SSG NORMAN ANDERSON USA

3115 SSG LESLIE LEWIS, D USA

3140 EMIL PRASLICK USA

3161 SGT LEWIS TIPPIE, A USA

3164 SGT TOBIE TOMLINSON USA

3171 SGT KYLE WARD, A USA

3158 SFC GRANT SINGLEY, L USA

NI137 VIRGINIA STATE-ROLLINS 1330

COACH  BERT ROLLINS, A

CAPTAIN ROBERT WHICHARD, S

2014 CLYDE BRYANT, G

3181 ALLAN CORS, D

4209 CARL IIl LINDENZNEIK, R

4876 CLAIRE CARLSON, A

5065 JACKIE MCKINNEY, O

2065 GREG SPITZER

------ CIVILIAN TEAM AWARDS ---

NI137 VIRGINIA STATE-ROLLINS 1330

COACH  BERT ROLLINS, A

CAPTAIN ROBERT WHICHARD, S

2014 CLYDE BRYANT, G

3181 ALLAN CORS, D

4209 CARL Ill LINDENZNEIK, R

4876 CLAIRE CARLSON, A

5065 JACKIE MCKINNEY, O

2065 GREG SPITZER
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EIGHT INFANTRY TROPHY
PLAQUES

SILVER MEDALLIONS

BRONZE MEDALLIONS

EIGHT LEATHERNECK TROPHY
PLAQUES



2ND HI CIV

3RD HI CIV

HIGH RESER' ™

2ND RESERV™

HIGH JUNIOR ™7 "~

NI130

COACH
CAPTAIN

2054
2246
2373
2585
3253
4279
4359

NI140

COACH
CAPTAIN

1832
2398
2547
2568
4345
4405
4613
2702

WASHINGTON STATE R&P ASS. 1205

CHRIS PAPPAS, G USA
JAMES CROISIER, A

HENRY MCCLEARY, G
ROBERT WENDT, J

RALPH BOWERS, L

JAMES CROISIER, A

TODD TAYLOR, L
VALENTINE BURKHAUSER, J
DAVID SOTELO

CRPA 1188

JOSEPH RYAN, W
RONALD CHRISTIE, L

JOSEPH RYAN, W
BRIAN FISHER
JEDEDIAH HUDSON, K
ALAN HARKER, B
JEROME HERNANDEZ
JAMES OCONNELL, S
TOMMY TEMPLE, M
ERIC KIRK, D

RESERVE COMPONENT TEAM AWARDS ---

NI1148

COACH
CAPTAIN

1806
2721
3699
4881
5126
4566

NI151

CAPTAIN

3802
3805
3813
3815
3819
3821
3822
3811

USAR KESLER 1277

JOHN KESLER, C
NEAL DICKEY, G USA

MSG DOUGLAS MORRISON, L USA
SSG MICHAEL LA RUFFA, J USA
SFC LEONARD LORENTZEN, C USA
WARREN CLARK, D USA

SFC JACK PARDY, G USA

SFC SCOTT ANZIVINO, A USA

USMCR 1245

MICHAEL MCCARTHY , V USMC

JOHN HOHAM USMC
RONALD FUCHS, J USMC
HARRY HARRISON, D USMC
PETER PROIETTO, J USMC
DAVID KARCHER USMC
JAMES GRAHAM, H USMC
THOMAS REID, J USMC
STEVE WILSON USMC

JUNIOR TEAM AWARDS ---

NI119

COACH
CAPTAIN

1901
1976
2019
2642
3720
4804
3986

AZ. STATE R&P JRS. 1204

JOHN WILDER, L
JOHN BOMBARDIER, C

LIANA BOMBARDIER, L
GEORGE PIOTROWSKI
JAKE QUAMME

JAY JOSE, K

WILLIAM POOLE, E
ERIC SCOTT, W
CHRISTOPHER ORR
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SILVER MEDALS

BRONZE MEDALS

EIGHT CELTIC CHIEFTAIN
TROPHY PLAQUES

SILVER MEDALS

EIGHT JUNIOR INFANTRY
TROPHY PLAQUES



2ND JUNIOR NI143 CALFORNIA CRPA JRS 949 SILVER MEDALS

COACH NOMA ZINSMASTER-MAYO, J
CAPTAIN WAYNE FENNER, R

3965 SAMANTHA COOPER, L
3967 SARAH COVINGTON
3973 WESLEY DURNALL, M
3981 EDWARD MAUSS, J
3993 KEITH KACMAR
3994 MEGAN KENAL
4003 TY COOPER
3RD JUNIOR NI106 NICOLET RIFLE CLUB 853 BRONZE MEDALS

CAPTAIN EARL LIEBETRAU, R

4083 STEVE BORNITZ

4365 ERIC STANKEVITZ

4368 CLARK WAGNITZ, S

4369 BRAD STOLFUS, J

4386 TONY KOzUB, J

4624 THOMAS RODZIEWICZ, G
3222 QUINCY RAEMISCH, D

** MEDALS ARE GIVEN TO THE CAPTIAN COACH, AND FIRING MEMBERS OF **
** THE TOP 15% OF COMPETING TEAMS **

*** LIST OF COMPETITING TEAMS ***

1--- NI105 USMC WILSON 1432

COACH SSGT ANDREW WILSON, L USMC
CAPTAIN SGT JOHN ARCULARIUS, F USMC

2433 GYSG ADAM CASTILLO USMC
2811 SSGT STACIE POLICH, M USMC
2128 SGT ROBERT MANGO, M USMC
2859 GYSG THOMAS GILBERT, B USMC
1817 CWO PHILLIP RUCKS, E USMC
1718 SGT JOHN ARCULARIUS, F USMC
2174 SSGT RICHARD THREATT, S USMC
2 NI103 USAMU BENTSON 1368
CAPTAIN CHARLES COFFEY, E
3158 SFC GRANT SINGLEY, L USA
3161 SGT LEWIS TIPPIE, A USA
3164 SGT TOBIE TOMLINSON USA
3140 EMIL PRASLICK USA
3094 SSG NORMAN ANDERSON USA
3115 SSG LESLIE LEWIS, D USA
3171 SGT KYLE WARD, A USA
3 NI137 VIRGINIA STATE-ROLLINS 1330

COACH BERT ROLLINS, A
CAPTAIN ROBERT WHICHARD, S

2014 CLYDE BRYANT, G

4876 CLAIRE CARLSON, A
4209 CARL Il LINDENZNEIK, R
2065 GREG SPITZER

5065 JACKIE MCKINNEY, O
3181 ALLAN CORS, D
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4 ---

6 -

7 -

8 -

NI148 USAR KESLER 1277

COACH JOHN KESLER, C
CAPTAIN NEAL DICKEY, G USA

3699 SFC LEONARD LORENTZEN, C USA

4881 WARREN CLARK, D USA

5126 SFC JACK PARDY, G USA

2721 SSG MICHAEL LA RUFFA, J USA

4566 SFC SCOTT ANZIVINO, A USA

1806 MSG DOUGLAS MORRISON, L USA

NI104 USMC TAEZA 1276
CAPTAIN MSG FRANCIS SCHUBERT, A USMC

2566 SGT JEFF CRAIG, R USMC

2508 SGT DANIEL DUITSMAN, R USMC

2401 SGT BERT DEES, FUSMC

2552 SSGT TROY EDDY, E USMC

2525 1LT JEFFREY DYAL, L USMC

2609 SGT WILLIAM JANSSEN, R USMC

2618 SGT CHARMALYN KNAPP USMC

2743 SGT DUANE LEDFORD, S USMC

NI151 USMCR 1245
CAPTAIN MICHAEL MCCARTHY , V USMC

3802 JOHN HOHAM USMC

3822 THOMAS REID, J USMC

3821 JAMES GRAHAM, H USMC

3819 DAVID KARCHER USMC

3815 PETER PROIETTO, JUSMC

3813 HARRY HARRISON, D USMC

3805 RONALD FUCHS, JUSMC

3811 STEVE WILSON USMC

NI130 WASHINGTON STATE R&P ASS. 1205

COACH CHRIS PAPPAS, G USA
CAPTAIN JAMES CROISIER, A

4359 DAVID SOTELO

3253 TODD TAYLOR, L

4279 VALENTINE BURKHAUSER, J
2585 JAMES CROISIER, A

2373 RALPH BOWERS, L

2246 ROBERT WENDT, J

2054 HENRY MCCLEARY, G

MATCH NO.105

*** END OF TEAMS RECEIVING AWARDS ***

NI119 AZ. STATE R&P JRS. 1204

COACH JOHN WILDER, L
CAPTAIN JOHN BOMBARDIER, C

4804 ERIC SCOTT, W

3720 WILLIAM POOLE, E
2642 JAY JOSE, K

2019 JAKE QUAMME

3986 CHRISTOPHER ORR
1976 GEORGE PIOTROWSKI
1901 LIANA BOMBARDIER, L
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9 -

10 -

11 -

12 -

13 -

NI1140 CRPA 1188

COACH JOSEPH RYAN, W
CAPTAIN RONALD CHRISTIE, L

4345 JEROME HERNANDEZ
2702 ERIC KIRK, D

2568 ALAN HARKER, B

2547 JEDEDIAH HUDSON, K

1832 JOSEPH RYAN, W

4405 JAMES OCONNELL, S

2398 BRIAN FISHER

4613 TOMMY TEMPLE, M

NI110 OHIO R&P GOLD 1179

COACH JACK JONES, G
CAPTAIN KENT ROACH, D

5003 RAYMOND SCHRAMM, H
4379 TIMOTHY KERNS

3807 KENT ROACH, D

2450 JAMES CHEADLE, R

1708 DANIEL ALTMAN, R

2064 PATRICK SMITH, E

NI121 ALL GUARD GOLD 1173

CAPTAIN HAGER HOLLON, L

4684 SFC DANIEL MARQUART, J USA
4664 SGT BRUCE MCCAULEY, A USA

4674 TSGT GEORGE WELLS, L USAF

4658 SFC DAVID KERIN, J USA

4650 CWO RON FLEISCHHACKER USA

1964 MSG JONATHON SHEW, N USA

NI154 GEORGIA (GREY) 1147

COACH MATTHEW WHITLEY
CAPTAIN THOMAS HASKINS, H

3060 ROBERT FORSYTH, H

3368 LEE LAND

4772 WILLIAM BAILEY, E

2484 VINCENT GREINER, M

2565 CARLTON HARDIN, S

1723 ANTHONY BAILEY, Q

NI152 MSSA NORRIS 1122

COACH FORREST TORIAN
CAPTAIN FORREST TORIAN

4789 RICHARD FARRELL

4392 NICHOLSON PERKINS, B
4383 R ZELLNER

3762 FORREST TORIAN

3289 BRAD KEYSER

2656 RONALD KRELSTEIN, D
2127 STEPHEN WALKER, P
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14 -

15 -

16 ---

17 -

18 -

19 ---

NI131 GOLD DUST 1114

COACH GREG MARTIN
CAPTAIN DANIEL STONE, J

4972 JENNIFER BROSTEK

4457 ED MANK

4157 DON MORAN

3562 MARK BAUER, A

2663 JOHN HOLLIGER

1807 ALONDA ROY, J

NI122 ALL GUARD SILVER 1110

CAPTAIN SFC WAYNE SUMRELL, B USA

5321 1SG GEORGE MORGAN, E USA

4752 SFC LARRY WALRAVEN USA

4672 TSGT KENNETH STROHM, F USAF

4669 COL EDDIE NEWMAN, L USA

4639 SFC DARREL BARRY, W USA

4638 SSG THOMAS ADCOCK, G USA

NI156 TEAM WASHENAW 1047
CAPTAIN DAVID GOEBEL, W

5259 FRANK BOGUTH, N

5206 KEITH HORVATH

4746 DONALD TILL, P

4257 EDWIN TORRES

4009 JOHN SOBASZKO

2107 MATT MALINOWSKI, M

NI145 TSRA 1043
CAPTAIN  WILLIAM FININIS, A

4378 DAVID WILSON, C

3710 JOSE NEIRA, L

3490 ROY PLUMLEE, W

2752 GARY SHANNON

2575 RICK CRAWFORD, P

1923 RICHARD SCHULTZ, E

NI147 USAR MCHUGH 1017
CAPTAIN CWO CHARLES TOPP, D USA

5261 SSG DWIGHT BARTH, H USA

4814 CWO ALBERT WOOD, B USA

4812 SFC DOUGLAS WITHUS USA

3887 MSG STEVE REITER, F USA

2848 SFC MELVIN MAKIN, P USA

2233 MAJ JAY WILLIAMS, A USA

NI120 OKLAHOMA RIFLE TEAM 985

COACH PAT MORRIS, H
CAPTAIN  WILLIAM BILLINGS, E

4567 DANNY ARNOLD

3776 THOMAS BERNARDY, M
3741 KENT SHOMBER

3519 LARRY STONECIPHER, K
3486 JERRY PENN, G

3313 BRUCE OBRIEN, E
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MATCH NO.105



20 ---

21 -

22 -

23 -

24 -

MATCH NO.105

NI118 WISCONSIN EAGLES 963

COACH MICHAEL WILSON, L
CAPTAIN ROBERT AHONEN, C

2684 ANDREI LADRON

2654 MARK KERR, T

5311 MICHAEL ROHDE, E

4778 TODD OCONNELL, M

4228 JEFFREY POQUETTE, M

2959 ROBERT SCHANEN, A

2822 ARNOLD SEITZ, H

NI129 PA R&P ASSOC 959
CAPTAIN SEAN LEIGHTON, T

4354 RONALD SMITH

3966 DAVID LITTLE, L

3586 STEPHEN BRANNING, Z

3077 MARK HEFF, J

3063 WILLIAM GELET, C

2748 SEAN LEIGHTON, T

NI146 TNSSA 057

COACH CHARLES SMART, W
CAPTAIN PAUL SORACE, T

4880 JOHN CHUBB, O

4381 LAWRENCE KING, R

2524 MICHAEL HALE

2376 MARK DAVIES, J

2210 MICHAEL TRIGGS, S

2063 JOHN SPICKARD, B

NI143 CALFORNIA CRPA JRS 949

COACH NOMA ZINSMASTER-MAYO, J
CAPTAIN WAYNE FENNER, R

4003 TY COOPER

3994 MEGAN KENAL

3993 KEITH KACMAR

3981 EDWARD MAUSS, J

3973 WESLEY DURNALL, M

3967 SARAH COVINGTON

3965 SAMANTHA COOPER, L

NI155 GEORGIA WHITE 908

COACH RAYMOND BRANDES, V
CAPTAIN KURT MILLER, R

4550 RYAN MURA

4091 STEPHEN CULPEPPER, H
2858 B FRANKLIN, L

2676 OWEN LOFTUS, J

2428 DAVID GIFFORD, H

1799 EDWARD BECKETT, J
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25 -

26 ---

28 ---

29 ---

NI101

5105
4938
4539
2553
2104
1878

NI141

4545
3888
3365
3237
3193
2166

NI106

4624
4386
4369
4368
4365
4083
3222

NI144

4771
3751
3719
3218
2148
1980

NI127

5051
5040
3659
3657
3654
1999

MICHIGAN GOLD
COACH  THOMAS WEBER, L
CAPTAIN  BILL NEWMAN, L
JOSE LOPEZ
REGGIE PHILLIPS
NICK TILL, O
WILLIAM HAMMERS, L
ROBERT STEKETEE
ROBERT ODONNELL

ISRPA
COACH  CWO SHELDON GRIDLEY USMC
CAPTAIN LYNN RICHTER, D

ARCHIE KAPPEL, C

LYNN RICHTER, D

WILLIAM SIMON, A

KEVIN MCDONALD, D

MIKE GOSHERT

MARK WALTERS

NICOLET RIFLE CLUB

CAPTAIN EARL LIEBETRAU, R
THOMAS RODZIEWICZ, G
TONY KOZUB, J
BRAD STOLFUS, J
CLARK WAGNITZ, S
ERIC STANKEVITZ
STEVE BORNITZ
QUINCY RAEMISCH, D

ARIZONA STATE R&P ASSOC.

COACH SSG WILLIAM STEVENS, H USA
CAPTAIN L WEIDELL, E

TOM ALBANITO
GARY SMITH, D
WILLIAM POOLE, E
THOMAS KIRBY, J
DERRICK MARTIN, J
RON PIOTROWSKI

OREGON STATE SHOOTING ASSN. GOLD
COACH SGT ALLEN SPIKER USA
CAPTAIN DON CURTIS, W

RALPH KLEIN, D

MICHAEL ELLWAY, C

TYLER HAYWARD, A

ALAN HAYWARD, G

CARL HAGGLAND, H

THOMAS BROWN, J
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906

895

853

828

820

MATCH NO.105



30

31 -

32 -

33 -

34 -

35 -

NI153 BULLS EYE
COACH DANNY BURKE USMC

CAPTAIN MSG ALAN LASHLEY, C USA

4956 JAMES BRADY, E
4850 RAYMOND BOSSE
3047 JEFFERY DAVIS, L
3006 RICHARD KUSSMAN, L
2199 STEVE TRENT, A

1802 LARRY MORELAND, C
NI142 NJ GOLD

COACH OLIVER SOSELY, S
CAPTAIN CARL LEISINGER, A

5095 ROBERT BISSETT, S

5094 GARY BISSETT, R

2903 PHILIP BLACHER, E

2751 CARL LEISINGER, A

2648 DANIEL KRAEMER

2403 WILLIAM GEISSELE, H

1760 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ

NI107 WI WISCONSIN R&P ASSOCIATION

COACH PAUL KASPER
CAPTAIN PAUL KASPER

4597 BILL MOORE , P

4370 KELLY KASPER

4366 BEN KASPER

2842 CURT LEISTER

2658 PAUL KERR, T

2459 JEREMY GRAVES

2122 ROBIN MALY, L

NI102 MICHIGAN R&P ASSOC.JUNIORS
4258 AARON TORRES

4224 CHRIS NASTACHOWSKI
3987 MATTHEW JACQMAIN, M
3367 LUCAS SMITH, R

3292 ERIC SWEARINGEN

1742 WALLACE BANDEFF, W
NI150 COLORADO BLUE FLAMES

COACH JOSHUA HARLESS, K
CAPTAIN SHANE HARLESS

5057 JIM STARR

4159 SHAWN MCKENNA
2578 T CRIST, W

2411 VINCENT CARROLL, W
2176 MICHAEL WALTON, G
2101 JOHN VOLK, H

NI115 OAK RIDGE SPORTSMEN ASS
4891 ALAN STRACHN, D
2829 DANIEL HAGGARD, L
2763 DANIEL WORSHAM, M
1931 JOSEPH PEARSON
1912 GARY BOTKIN, L

1772 JAY ROEHL, A

MATCH NO.105
812

810

795

784

762

658
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36 -

37 -

38 -

39 -

40 ---

41 -

NI116

5171
4993
4384
3988
3080
2574
1774

NI132

4397
4395
3999
3501
2944
2685

NI111

5151
4943
4770
4409
2515
1926

NI126

3044
2961
2932
2203
1836
1812

NI149

3058
2517
2452
2012
4012
3761

NI123

ALABAMA STATE R&P ASSOCIATION
COACH DAVID MCALISTER
CAPTAIN DAVID MCALISTER

JOHN LAURENCE

RICHARD HAMBY, D

MATTHEW OTWELL, B

STEPHEN REED, L

F JONES, S

BRIAN HUNTER, W

ROBERT MINDER, E

IU SYCAMORE SPORTSMEN
COACH  KONRAD POWERS
CAPTAIN DUANE RUBENDALL, H
JOHN POWERS, M

JOHN POWERS, D

JAMES RYAN

JOHN UNTCH

JIM POWERS

JOSEPH JULIAN, P

OHIO R&P JR GOLD
CAPTAIN JEFF HUDAK
MATTHEW GILSON
ERIC ANTOLIK, S
ADAM SHEFFIELD, H
SAMUEL OHLINGER, D
JEFF HUDAK
MATT SCHUSTER, J

BEND OF THE RIVER
COACH ALVIN SCOTT, C
CAPTAIN CARROLL DALE, H
JDALE, G

DANNY SHELTON

JEFFERY MORRIS, E
WILLIAM WARREN, T
CLYDE NAIL, J

RON MORRIS

EAST WINDSOR SPORTSMANS ASSN

CAPTAIN RODNEY WELLS
WALTER SINNOTT, J
KENNETH HAGENOW, B
LAWRENCE DEROSIERS
DAVID SINNOTT, A
RODNEY WELLS
ERIC TIMRUD, A

USNR BLUE
COACH PO1 RICHARD KILLINGSWORTH, D NAVY
CAPTAIN CDR GEORGE BRATTON, A NAVY

LT JOSHUA REITER NAVY

PO1 MARK OVERSTREET, H NAVY

PO1 LYNN STONIER, S NAVY

PO3 MICHAEL CAPRIOLI, R NAVY

PO3 FRANC SCARPINO, D NAVY

LCDR WAYNE FREY, F NAVY

PO1 JOHN NAGAZYNA, J NAVY
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619

601

596

594

571

567
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42 -

43 -

44 -

45 -

46 ---

NI128

4896
4800
4230
3962
3638
3623

NI124

5224
5159
4755
4470
4418
4280

NI138

5026
3488
3459
3356
2472
1753

NI113

5144
4747
3750
3422
3311
3279
3273
3068

NI112

4838
4514

4508
4503

4195
4006

PALMETTO STATE MARKSMAND ASSOC.

COACH DANIEL HOUSMAN
CAPTAIN NEIL FRENZL, D

ROBERT TAYLOR
LOWELL KENNEY, H
C ROBINETTE, E
NORMAN PRESTO, J
NEIL FRENZL, D
JOHN DREYER, H

USN NAVY BLUE

COACH WO RONALD BOLINE, P NAVY
CAPTAIN LCDR TED JANACEK NAVY

WO TIBOR SZIVOS NAVY
JAMES PALANIULK, D NAVY
GERARD YARROW NAVY
BRIAN OTOOLE, P NAVY
KEITH BOWEN, G NAVY
JOHN BURK, N NAVY

CAPTAIN JAMES MORGAN, R
BYRON MASSIE, B

WILLIAM MCKAIG, H

DAVID KOZIKOWSKI, J
JAMES GREMBI, D

DAVID FRIEDMAN

STEVEN MERRITT

UTAH STATE R&P ASS. JUNIORS
COACH  BUD BENARD
CAPTAIN  WILLIS SMITH, K
MICHAEL MANGRUM
RYAN TUTTLE
ERIC SMITH, W
DAVID ANDREWS, H
DELIGHT NIELSON
STEVEN POWELL, S
CHRISTOPHER POWELL, J
R WARNOCK, A

OHIO R&P SILVER
COACH  JES ANTOLIK, C
CAPTAIN  ZACK BRODY, J
MONTE MAPLE, G
BRIAN DELFS, A

ZACK BRODY, J
LARRY AMELS, N

ANDREW BASH, E
CODY SHIELDS, A

VIRGINIA SHOOTING SPORTS ASSOC. ORANGE
COACH LTC DAVID LIWANAG, J USA
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566

521

520

506

450
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47 -

48 ---

49 -

50 -

51 ---

NI108 TEXAS JR GOLD

CAPTAIN CHARLES JACKSON, A

4748 JUSTIN UTLEY

4722 SEAN KAVANAGH, K

4712 CRISTOPHER GREEN, A
4695 GABRIEL CHMIELEWSKI, E
4640 TONY BAILEY

2599 CHARLES JACKSON, H
NI125 ARRINGTON ANCIENT TRON

COACH MSGT RICHARD TORBERT USAF
CAPTAIN TSGT BRYAN QUICK, P USAF

4483 TIMOTHY SARCHETT, J USAF

3775 MAJ ERIC BELLOWS, A USAF

3053 MAJ THOMAS SCARBORO, E USAF
2632 SSGT JAMES HENNING, R USAF
2485 MSGT TIMOTHY COLEMAN, M USAF
1936 1LT HARLAND PEELLE, F USAF
1717 PHILLIP ARRINGTON, A

NI136 BELL CITY CLUB JRS

COACH THOMAS MCGURL, A
CAPTAIN JOHN KALLENBACH, H

4575 SHANE BRIERS, H

4511 NATHAN CRABTREE, R
3982 WILLIAM GRENIER, A

3961 JULIE COGGSHALL, K

3958 JOHN COGGSHALL, R

3703 PETER MATHEWSON, M
2455 LAWRENCE DEROSIERS JR.
1821 GUY MULLEN

NI135 WILCOX TECH

CAPTAIN ERIC BIELER, B

4602 KEVIN GOULART, M

4601 DAVID GOULART, L

4510 ANDREW CRABTREE, N
4504 WILLIAM BECKWITH, R
3953 ALEXANDER BRUNE, C
3121 ERIC BIELER, B

NI139 ILLINOIS HARD DOGS GOLD

COACH CPT JON CASILLAS, B USA
CAPTAIN PV2 AARON REBOUT, F USA

5023 AUSTIN MARTIN, G

4582 JOEY BROWN, R

4327 JERAMY HAMPTON

4269 ERIC ANDRIS

3627 TONY DUYTSCHAEVER, C
3352 BRADLEY GREIDER , W
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373

266

260

252

212



54 -

NI109 TEXAS JR SILVER 177

COACH ROBERT MULLINS, E
CAPTAIN BEN BAKER

4732 KRISTY PLEASANTS

4711 JESSICA PARKER

4699 VINCE CROW

4683 JOHN MARBACH

4675 COOPER CASH, M

4643 BEN BAKER

NI134 CT STATE JRS 92

COACH SFC BRADFORD PALLMER, B USA
CAPTAIN NATHAN VERBICKAS, J

4578 GAVIN BROCCOLI, R

4569 WILLIAM AURIGEMMA, A

3794 NATHAN VERBICKAS, J

3764 WES VANCOUR, R

3694 MATTHEW LABONTE, R

2744 DEREK SELLEW

NI117 ASHLAND TEAM GARAND 86

COACH JOHN LEBLANC, E
CAPTAIN DAVID BEEBE, A

5309 SUSAN HOWARD, M
5109 RAYMOND CAPP, M
5098 JOHN KAPALKO
4898 EUGENE HAETTICH
4848 KING JR. HEIPLE, G
4803 DAVID MEADOWS
4226 MARK PODANY, E
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